EXHIBIT A
Superceded Tariff Pages



XO Communications Services, LLC

Case No. - 16-0115-TP-ACN

(M)

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

P.U.C.0. No. 4
16th Revised Page 1
Cancels 15th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE
Title
1

O NO O WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

REVISION
Original
16" Rev. *
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
15 Rev.
2" Rev.
1% Rev.
15 Rev.
1% Rev.
1% Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
Original
1% Rev.
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original

PAGE
27
28
29
29.1
29.2
29.3
29.4
29.5
29.6
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36.1
36.2
36.3
36.4
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
2" Rev.
2" Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
1% Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1% Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1% Rev.
Original
Original
1% Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

PAGE REVISION

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55.1
55.2
55.3
55.4
55.5
55.6
56
57
57.1
58
59

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
5 Rev.
3" Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2" Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: January 21, 2016

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.

Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: February 20, 2016



XO Communications Services, Inc. P.U.C.O. No. 4

Original Page 56

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 4 - DEDICATED ACCESS

4.1 General
The Company provides intrastate Dedicated Access Service with transmission speeds ranging
from 2.4 Kbps to 2.4 Gbps. Dedicated access service is provisioned from the XO switch site to
the customer premise. The circuit is dedicated to the Customer and the entire usable bandwidth
for each service is available to the Customer for their exclusive use.
All Dedicated Access Services are offered and priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).
4.2 911 Emergency Dedicated Access
The Company provides access to the appropriate 911 selective routes via dedicated facilities from
the Company’s switch in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of Ohio and local
authorities.
42.1 Rates
The Following charge applies to channels deployed to provide dedicated access for 911.
Central Office Multiplexing
DS1 to Analog/Base Rate/128, 256 or 384 Monthly Rate
Zone 1 $410.00
Zone 2 $410.00
Zone 3 $410.00
Issued: January 24, 2005 Effective: February 25, 2005

Alaine Miller, VP - Regulatory & External Affairs
1633 Westlake Avenue, No., Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98109 OHgfa0501



EXHIBIT B
Proposed Tariff Pages



XO Communications Services, LLC P.U.C.0. No. 4

17th Revised Page 1

Case No. 20-0718-TP-ATA Cancels 16th Revised Page 1
INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
Title Original 27 Original 46 Original
1 17" Rev. * 28 Original 47 Original
2 Original 29 Original 48 Original
3 Original 29.1 2" Rev. 49 Original
4 Original 29.2 2" Rev. 50 Original
5 Original 29.3 1st Rev. 51 Original
6 Original 29.4 Original 52 Original
7 15 Rev. 29.5 Original 53 Original
8 2" Rev. 29.6 1% Rev. 54 Original
9 1% Rev. 30 Original 55 5" Rev.
10 15 Rev. 31 Original 55.1 3" Rev.
11 1% Rev. 32 Original 55.2 Original
12 1% Rev. 33 Original 55.3 Original
13 Original 34 Original 55.4 Original
14 Original 35 1% Rev. 55.5 Original
15 Original 36 Original 55.6 Original
16 Original 36.1 Original 56 1st Rev. *
17 1st Rev. 36.2 Original 57 2" Rev.
18 Original 36.3 Original 57.1 1st Rev.
19 1% Rev. 36.4 Original 58 Original
20 Original 37 1% Rev. 59 Original
21 Original 38 Original
22 Original 39 Original
23 1st Rev. 40 1% Rev.
24 Original 41 Original
25 Original 42 Original
26 Original 43 Original

44 Original

45 Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: April 7, 2020 Effective: May 8, 2020

Kelly Faul - Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171



XO Communications Services, LLC (1) P.U.C.O. No. 4

1% Revised Page 56

Case No. 20-0718-TP-ATA Cancels Original Page 56

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

Effective May 8, 2020, Special Access Services are no longer available to new customers. Moves,
additions, or changes will no longer be permitted for existing customers.

SECTION 4 - DEDICATED ACCESS

4.1 General
The Company provides intrastate Dedicated Access Service with transmission speeds ranging
from 2.4 Kbps to 2.4 Gbps. Dedicated access service is provisioned from the XO switch site to
the customer premise. The circuit is dedicated to the Customer and the entire usable bandwidth
for each service is available to the Customer for their exclusive use.
All Dedicated Access Services are offered and priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).
4.2 911 Emergency Dedicated Access
The Company provides access to the appropriate 911 selective routes via dedicated facilities from
the Company’s switch in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of Ohio and local
authorities.
42.1 Rates
The Following charge applies to channels deployed to provide dedicated access for 911.
Central Office Multiplexing
DS1 to Analog/Base Rate/128, 256 or 384 Monthly Rate
Zone 1 $410.00
Zone 2 $410.00
Zone 3 $410.00
Issued: April 7, 2020 Effective: May 8, 2020

Kelly Faul — Senior Manager
22001 Loudoun County Pkwy
Ashburn, VA 20147

(N)
(N)



EXHIBIT C
Transmittal



t|= @ communications
- A Verizon Company

22001 Loudoun County Pkwy
Ashburn, VA 20147

VIAELECTRONIC FILING

April 7, 2020

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: XO Communications Services, LLC, P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 4
Case No. 20-0718-TP-ATA

Please find for filing an original and two (2) copies of tariff revisions to XO
Communications Services, LLC P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 4. This filing introduces grandfathering
language for Dedicated Access Service. There are no customers subscribed to this service.

The following pages are included in this filing:

17th Revised Page 1
1st Revised Page 56

These revisions are being submitted with an issued date of April 7, 2020 and an effective
date of May 8, 2020.

Should you have any questions, please contact me by telephone to 703-694-5950 or by
email at daniel.ostroff@verizon.com.

Sincerely,
/s/ Daniel G. Ostroff

Daniel G. Ostroff
Analyst — State Government Affairs

Enclosures

Xo0.com



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/7/2020 11:11:05 AM

Case No(s). 20-0718-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff This filing introduces grandfathering language for Dedicated Access Service.
electronically filed by Mr. Dan Ostroff on behalf of Ostroff, Daniel G Mr.



	Blank Page
	OH - Exhibit B _Customer Notice Letters (1).pdf
	11138299_TechUpgrade_180day_VBM_VES_Direct_v1a_tdciv
	11138299_TechUpgrade_180day_VBM_VES_Indirect_v1a_tdciv
	11138299_TechUpgrade_180day_VPS_v1a_tdciv

	XOCSLLC OH ACCESS4 - 2020-05-08 - Previous Pages.pdf
	Central Office Multiplexing

	XOCSLLC OH ACCESS4 - 2020-05-08 - Revised Pages.pdf
	Central Office Multiplexing




