EXHIBIT A Superceded Tariff Pages

Case No. - 16-0115-TP-ACN

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
Title	Original	*	27	Original	46	Original
1	16th Rev.	*	28	Original	47	Original
2	Original		29	Original	48	Original
3	Original		29.1	2 nd Rev.	49	Original
4	Original		29.2	2 nd Rev.	50	Original
5	Original		29.3	1st Rev.	51	Original
6	Original		29.4	Original	52	Original
7	1 st Rev.		29.5	Original	53	Original
8	2 nd Rev.		29.6	1st Rev.	54	Original
9	1st Rev.		30	Original	55	5 th Rev.
10	1st Rev.		31	Original	55.1	3 rd Rev.
11	1st Rev.		32	Original	55.2	Original
12	1st Rev.		33	Original	55.3	Original
13	Original		34	Original	55.4	Original
14	Original		35	1st Rev.	55.5	Original
15	Original		36	Original	55.6	Original
16	Original		36.1	Original	56	Original
17	1st Rev.		36.2	Original	57	2 nd Rev.
18	Original		36.3	Original	57.1	1st Rev.
19	1st Rev.		36.4	Original	58	Original
20	Original		37	1 st Rev.	59	Original
21	Original		38	Original		
22	Original		39	Original		
23	1st Rev.		40	1 st Rev.		
24	Original		41	Original		
25	Original		42	Original		
26	Original		43	Original		
			44	Original		
			45	Original		

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: January 21, 2016 Effective: February 20, 2016

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 4 - DEDICATED ACCESS

4.1 General

The Company provides intrastate Dedicated Access Service with transmission speeds ranging from 2.4 Kbps to 2.4 Gbps. Dedicated access service is provisioned from the XO switch site to the customer premise. The circuit is dedicated to the Customer and the entire usable bandwidth for each service is available to the Customer for their exclusive use.

All Dedicated Access Services are offered and priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

4.2 911 Emergency Dedicated Access

The Company provides access to the appropriate 911 selective routes via dedicated facilities from the Company's switch in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of Ohio and local authorities.

4.2.1 Rates

The Following charge applies to channels deployed to provide dedicated access for 911.

Central Office Multiplexing

DS1 to Analog/Base Rate/128, 256 or 384	Monthly Rate		
Zone 1	\$410.00		
Zone 2	\$410.00		
Zone 3	\$410.00		

Issued: January 24, 2005 Effective: February 25, 2005

EXHIBIT B Proposed Tariff Pages

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	
Title	Original	27	Original	46	Original	
1	17 th Rev. *	28	Original	47	Original	
2	Original	29	Original	48	Original	
3	Original	29.1	2 nd Rev.	49	Original	
4	Original	29.2	2 nd Rev.	50	Original	
5	Original	29.3	1st Rev.	51	Original	
6	Original	29.4	Original	52	Original	
7	1st Rev.	29.5	Original	53	Original	
8	2 nd Rev.	29.6	1 st Rev.	54	Original	
9	1 st Rev.	30	Original	55	5 th Rev.	
10	1st Rev.	31	Original	55.1	3 rd Rev.	
11	1st Rev.	32	Original	55.2	Original	
12	1st Rev.	33	Original	55.3	Original	
13	Original	34	Original	55.4	Original	
14	Original	35	1st Rev.	55.5	Original	
15	Original	36	Original	55.6	Original	
16	Original	36.1	Original	56	1st Rev.	*
17	1st Rev.	36.2	Original	57	2 nd Rev.	
18	Original	36.3	Original	57.1	1st Rev.	
19	1 st Rev.	36.4	Original	58	Original	
20	Original	37	1 st Rev.	59	Original	
21	Original	38	Original			
22	Original	39	Original			
23	1st Rev.	40	1 st Rev.			
24	Original	41	Original			
25	Original	42	Original			
26	Original	43	Original			
		44	Original			
		45	Original			

^{* -} indicates those pages included with this filing

Issued: April 7, 2020 Effective: May 8, 2020

Case No. 20-0718-TP-ATA

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

Effective May 8, 2020, Special Access Services are no longer available to new customers. Moves, additions, or changes will no longer be permitted for existing customers.

(N) (N)

SECTION 4 - DEDICATED ACCESS

4.1 General

The Company provides intrastate Dedicated Access Service with transmission speeds ranging from 2.4 Kbps to 2.4 Gbps. Dedicated access service is provisioned from the XO switch site to the customer premise. The circuit is dedicated to the Customer and the entire usable bandwidth for each service is available to the Customer for their exclusive use.

All Dedicated Access Services are offered and priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

4.2 911 Emergency Dedicated Access

The Company provides access to the appropriate 911 selective routes via dedicated facilities from the Company's switch in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of Ohio and local authorities.

4.2.1 Rates

The Following charge applies to channels deployed to provide dedicated access for 911.

Central Office Multiplexing					
DS1 to Analog/Base Rate/128, 256 or 384	Monthly Rate				
Zone 1	\$410.00				
Zone 2	\$410.00				
Zone 3	\$410.00				

Issued: April 7, 2020 Effective: May 8, 2020

4 1 0 000 3 7 14 1

EXHIBIT C Transmittal



22001 Loudoun County Pkwy Ashburn, VA 20147

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

April 7, 2020

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: XO Communications Services, LLC, P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 4 Case No. 20-0718-TP-ATA

Please find for filing an original and two (2) copies of tariff revisions to XO Communications Services, LLC P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 4. This filing introduces grandfathering language for Dedicated Access Service. There are no customers subscribed to this service.

The following pages are included in this filing:

17th Revised Page 1 1st Revised Page 56

These revisions are being submitted with an issued date of April 7, 2020 and an effective date of May 8, 2020.

Should you have any questions, please contact me by telephone to 703-694-5950 or by email at daniel.ostroff@verizon.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Daniel G. Ostroff

Daniel G. Ostroff Analyst – State Government Affairs

Enclosures

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/7/2020 11:11:05 AM

in

Case No(s). 20-0718-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff This filing introduces grandfathering language for Dedicated Access Service. electronically filed by Mr. Dan Ostroff on behalf of Ostroff, Daniel G Mr.